TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM373461

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	ame Formerly		Entity Type	
McAfee, Inc.		01/13/2016	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Raytheon Websense LLC	
Street Address:	12950 Worldgate Drive	
Internal Address: Suite 600		
City:	Herndon	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code: 20170		
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2256167	SIDEWINDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7815226466

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 781-522-3051

Email: kate_e_emerson@raytheon.com

Kate Emerson c/o Raytheon Company **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 870 Winter Street

Address Line 4: Waltham, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TM-0242
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kate Emerson
SIGNATURE:	/Kate Emerson/
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Mcafee to Raytheon Websense TM Assignment#page1.tif source=Mcafee to Raytheon Websense TM Assignment#page2.tif source=Mcafee to Raytheon Websense TM Assignment#page3.tif source=Mcafee to Raytheon Websense TM Assignment#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005733 FRAME: 0209

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of January 13, 2016 by and between McAfee, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), and Raytheon Websense LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title, and interest in, under, and to the trademarks in <u>Attachment 1</u> (hereinafter the "<u>Trademarks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks, along with the goodwill pertaining thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, in accordance with that certain Asset Transfer Agreement between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE dated on October 23, 2015 (together with all schedules and exhibits provided thereunder, in each case, as amended and supplemented from time to time, the "Transfer Agreement"), does hereby irrevocably convey, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in, under, and to the said Trademarks, including all rights therein provided by international conventions and treaties, all rights of priority and renewals, and all rights to sue and recover damages for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, unlawful imitation or other violation thereof or conflict therewith, together with the goodwill connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby.

In the event of a conflict between the terms of this Assignment and the terms of the Transfer Agreement, the terms of the Transfer Agreement shall prevail and govern.

ASSIGNOR shall, at the request of ASSIGNEE, timely execute and deliver any additional documents and perform such additional acts that may be necessary to assist ASSIGNEE (or its successors, assigns or legal representatives) in the implementation, recordation or perfection of this Assignment and ASSIGNEE's interest in and to the Trademarks.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and any other applicable government officer in foreign jurisdictions to record this Assignment.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Assignment by facsimile, portable document format or other electronic means shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart to this Assignment.

[Signature Pages Follow]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005733 FRAME: 0210

ASSIGNOR:

McAfee, Inc.

By:

Name: Jurea Ross

Title: Assistant Searctary

STATE OF Jefas

State of McAfee, Inc., a Delaware corporation, on behalf of the company. He/she is personally known to me or who has produced Olymorally Known (type of identification) as identification.

NOPARY PUBLIC, STATE OF Jefas

(Print, Type or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment intending to be legally

bound.

LISA R PORTER My Commission Expires October 28, 2017

ADSIGNEE:
Raytheon Websense LLC
ву:Х
Name: James Hagan
Title: Chief Financial Officer
STATE OF) ss:
COUNTY OF Travis
The foregoing Assignment was acknowledged before me this 11th day of January , 20 16 by James Hagan , the Chief Financial Officer of Raytheon Websense LLC, a
Delaware limited liability company, on behalf of the company. He/she is personally known to me
or who has produced USA Passport (type of identification) as identification.
- Sinder Worthood
JENNIFER WESTFALL NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF Texas NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF Texas
My Commission Expires May 29, 2019 Jennifer Westfall, Notary Public
(Print, Type or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public)

Attachment 1

Owner	Country	Mark	Reg. No	Issue date
McAfee, Inc.	United States	SIDEWINDER	2,256,167	06-29-1999
McAfee, Inc.	Japan	SIDEWINDER	3336958	08-01-1997

TRADEMARK REEL: 005733 FRAME: 0213

RECORDED: 02/17/2016